
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12B 

Week 13 Sunday, 17th – Thursday, 21st of November, 2024 

Handbooks & Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
  
We look forward to welcoming our students on Sunday 17th of 
November. A reminder that our Checkpoint 2 Assessments will 
begin this week. 
To help your child perform their best, please ensure the 
following: 

• They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. 
• They have a nutritious breakfast. 
• They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. 

Regards 
AIS Administration 

Checkpoint 2 
Assessments 

Day Subject 
Tuesday Math 

Wednesday English 

Thursday Chemistry 
 

  

Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 11:25 – 12:10 12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Math ICT Arabic Chemistry English Biology Islamic 

Monday Biology Lab Physics Chemistry Islamic Math English Arabic 

Tuesday Physics Lab Math Biology Islamic English Arabic English 

Wednesday Islamic Physics 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry 

Lab 
English Math 

Physical 

Education 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

 

Thursday 

 
 

Social 

Studies 
Math 

Business / 
Design English 

Physical 

Education 
Math Activity Period English 

 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Toil, Assay, 
Devise 

lymph, subclavian vein, lymph nodes, thymus, spleen, lymph vessels, 
circulation, heart, atria, ventricles, valve, arteries, capillaries, veins, nose, 

pharynx, larynx, trachea, bronchus, bronchioles, inhalation, exhalation 

  -الرموز البصرية  
  المعاني المعجمية

 
 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math Revision: Inverse Functions and Logarithms 54-66  

2 ICT 
Introduction to Web Development:  

Creating Bookmarks Using HTML  
PPT  

3 Arabic  96  نص : ) مفهوم القراءة 
كتابة الأفكار الرئيسة  

 للنص في الدفتر  

4 Chemistry Volume 2: Experience 2: The Gas Laws - Revision PPT 
Questions 20-21-

22-23 from 
Practice Sheet 

5 English Reading Comprehension Revision Worksheets  

6 Biology 
Revision - Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The circulatory & 

lymphatic systems 
915-919  

7 Islamic  40ص2س 38 تفسير سورة الأعراف  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lab 
Revision - Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The respiratory 

system  
920-922 

Questions 31-32 of 
the class practice 

worksheet 
2 Physics Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics 500-502  
3 Chemistry Volume 2: Experience 3: Ideal Gases - Revision PPT  

4 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة ---  

5 Math Revision: Exponential Functions 49-54  

6 English Conventions and Writing Revision Worksheets  

7 Arabic 98تحليل النص ص   97  خطوات القراءة المتعمقة + نص تحليلي  

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

0 Assessment Assessment   

1 Physics Lab Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics 503  

2 Math Chapter 2- Sec 4: One-Sided Limits  104-105 
P.105 Q.(11-12-

13) 

3 Biology Lesson 27.2: Human Systems II-The Muscular System 928  

4 Islamic  الأعراف تفسير سورة 42ص2س 41   

5 English Poetry Collection 1: Sonnet 73 by William Shakespeare 372 - 383 
Worksheet  
 e-School 

6 Arabic 100  نص : مكتبة الملك فهد الوطنية  

7 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure: Development of Theme Sonnet: 

Shakespearean Sonnet Spenserian Sonnet 381  



 

 

 

 
 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

0 Assessment Assessment   

1 Islamic  43 مراجعة شاملة لسورة الأعراف  

2 Physics Revision - Wave Optics 
Practice 

Worksheet 

Practice 
Worksheet 

1 to 5 

3 
Saudi 

History 
الجوانب الحضارية  - السعودية الأولى: نهاية الدولة الدولة    30-34 

  2+1س
36ص  

4 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Volume 2: Experience 4: Gases in Earth's Atmosphere - Revision PPT  

5 English Argumentative Writing Notebooks 
Worksheet 

e-School 

6 Math Chapter 2- Sec 4: One-Sided Limits 105-106   

7 
Physical 

Education 
Overhead Passing Drills for Basketball   

 
 
 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

0 Assessment Assessment   

1 Social Studies The Invasion on Norway and France 17 Research 

2 Math 
Chapter 2- Sec 5: Limits involving Infinity; Asymptotes of 

Graphs 
106-108 

Sat practice-test-2- 
(From Q. 18 to Q.27)  

SAT-10-11-12 

3 Business/Design The Marketing Mix PPT  

4 English SAT 1:  Grammar: Pronoun Agreement 152 - 153  

5 
Physical 

Education 
Overhead Passing Drills for Basketball   

6 Math 
Chapter 2- Sec 4: Limits involving Infinity; Asymptotes of 

Graphs 
109-113 Page 117 (1 and 2) 

7 Activity Period Clubs   

8 English SAT 2:  Reading Comprehension: Reading for function 102 - 103 
 

 

https://arabschools-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/r/personal/maha_ghanem_arabschools_edu_sa/Documents/SAT-10-11-12?csf=1&web=1&e=nbBNdW

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Classwork/Homework

