





	Weekly Agenda				
Week 13 Sunday, 17th – Thursday, 21st of November, 2024					
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-internation	onal-	schools		
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calend	lar-2	024-2025		
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-	menu	<u>u/</u>		
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials				
Reminders	Dear Parent/Guardian We look forward to welcoming our students on Sunday 17 th of November. A reminder that our Checkpoint 2 Assessments wibegin this week. To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested They have a nutritious breakfast. They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. Regards Als Administration	ill	-	Subject Math English Chemistry	

Class Timetable

Period	1	st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th			7 th
Time	8:00	- 8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15		10:40 -11:25	11:25 – 12:10	12:10 –12:55	,	Prayer Break 13:20 – 13:30	13:30 -14:15
Sunday	Ma	ath	ICT	Arabic	Break 10:40	Chemistry	English	Biology	n Break 13:20		Islamic
Monday	Biolog	gy Lab	Physics	Chemistry	∞ ∵	Islamic	Math	English	ŌΙ		Arabic
Tuesday	Physic	cs Lab	Math	Biology	Mornin 10:15-	Islamic	English	Arabic	Afterno 12:55	Praye 13:20	English
Wednesday	Isla	mic	Physics	Saudi History		Chemistry Lab	English	Math			Physical Education
Period	1 st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th	7 th			8 th
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 - 11:00	11:00 - 11:40	11:40 – 12:20	12:20 –13:00	n Break 13:25	Break 13:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Social Studies	Math	Business / Design	Morning Bi 10:00–10	English	Physical Education	Math	Activity Period	Afternoon E 13:00 – 13	Prayer Bre 13:25–13	English

Vocabulary

English	Science	Arabic
Toil, Assay, Devise	lymph, subclavian vein, lymph nodes, thymus, spleen, lymph vessels, circulation, heart, atria, ventricles, valve, arteries, capillaries, veins, nose, pharynx, larynx, trachea, bronchus, bronchioles, inhalation, exhalation	الرموز البصرية - المعاني المعجمية







Classwork/Homework

	Sunday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Math	Revision: Inverse Functions and Logarithms	54-66					
2	ICT	Introduction to Web Development: Creating Bookmarks Using HTML	PPT					
3	Arabic	نص : (مفهوم القراءة	96	كتابة الأفكار الرئيسة للنص في الدفتر				
4	Chemistry	Volume 2: Experience 2: The Gas Laws - Revision	PPT	Questions 20-21- 22-23 from Practice Sheet				
5	English	Reading Comprehension Revision	Worksheets					
6	Biology	Revision - Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The circulatory & lymphatic systems	915-919					
7	Islamic	تفسير سورة الأعراف	38	س2ص40				

	Monday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Biology Lab	Revision - Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The respiratory system	920-922	Questions 31-32 of the class practice worksheet				
2	Physics	Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics	500-502					
3	Chemistry	Volume 2: Experience 3: Ideal Gases - Revision	PPT					
4	Islamic	قرآن كريم نلاوة						
5	Math	Revision: Exponential Functions	49-54					
6	English	Conventions and Writing Revision	Worksheets					
7	Arabic	خطوات القراءة المتعمقة + نص تحليلي	97	تحليل النص ص 98				

		Tuesday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
0	Assessment	Assessment		
1	Physics Lab	Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics	503	
2	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 4: One-Sided Limits	104-105	P.105 Q.(11-12- 13)
3	Biology	Lesson 27.2: Human Systems II-The Muscular System	928	
4	Islamic	تفسير سورة الأعراف	41	س2ص42
5	English	Poetry Collection 1: Sonnet 73 by William Shakespeare	372 - 383	Worksheet e-School
6	Arabic	نص : مكتبة الملك فهد الوطنية	100	
7	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Development of Theme Sonnet: Shakespearean Sonnet Spenserian Sonnet	381	







	Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
0	Assessment	Assessment						
1	Islamic	مراجعة شاملة لسورة الأعراف	43					
2	Physics	Revision - Wave Optics	Practice Worksheet	Practice Worksheet 1 to 5				
3	Saudi History	الدولة السعودية الأولى: نهاية الدولة - الجوانب الحضارية	30-34	س2+1 ص36				
4	Chemistry Lab	Volume 2: Experience 4: Gases in Earth's Atmosphere - Revision	PPT					
5	English	Argumentative Writing	Notebooks	Worksheet e-School				
6	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 4: One-Sided Limits	105-106					
7	Physical Education	Overhead Passing Drills for Basketball						

	Thursday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
0	Assessment	Assessment					
1	Social Studies	The Invasion on Norway and France	17	Research			
2	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 5: Limits involving Infinity; Asymptotes of Graphs	106-108	Sat practice-test-2- (From Q. 18 to Q.27) <u>SAT-10-11-12</u>			
3	Business/Design	The Marketing Mix	PPT				
4	English	SAT 1: Grammar: Pronoun Agreement	152 - 153				
5	Physical Education	Overhead Passing Drills for Basketball					
6	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 4: Limits involving Infinity; Asymptotes of Graphs	109-113	Page 117 (1 and 2)			
7	Activity Period	Clubs					
8	English	SAT 2: Reading Comprehension: Reading for function	102 - 103				